PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xian-Ping LU	09/16/2010
Zhi-bin LI	09/16/2010
Zhi-Qiang NING	09/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Chipscreen Biosciences, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-601, BIO-Incubator, Gaoxin C, 1st Avenue, Shenzhen Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12353566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8400

Email: acline@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Peter D. Mlynek
Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298044-00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Mlynek

Total Attachments: 2

501302226

PATENT REEL: 025046 FRAME: 0710 7 \$40.00 12353566

source=298044-00026assigncover#page1.tif source=298044-00026assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025046 FRAME: 0711

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies) Xian-Ping LU, Zhi-bin LI, and Zhi-Qiang NING	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shenzhen Chipscreen Biosciences, Ltd. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)September 16, 2010 Assignment	Street Address: _2-601, BIO-Incubator, Gaozin C, 1st Ave _Shenzhen Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District City: _Shenzhen State: _Guangdong Country: P.R. ChinaZip:518057 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Street Address: 50 So. 16th Street , 22nd Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip:19102					
Phone Number: 215-851-8400 Fax Number: 215-851-8383 Email Address: pmlynek@eckertseamans.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name				
9. Signature: /Peter D. Mlynek/	September 27, 2010				
Signature Peter D. Mlynek Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. Assignment

In view of other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned inventors (hereinnfor ASS/GNORS) by

Stjenzhen Chipsereen Biosciences, Ltd. 2-601, B1O-Incubuer, Guaxin C, 1¹⁷ Ave., Stjenzhen Hi-Tech Industriai Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, P. R. China

(hereinafter ASSICNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSICNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSICNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

2-INDOLINÔNE DERIVATIVES AS SELECTIVE HISTONE DEACHTY LASE INFIBITORS

for which application for Lutters Patien of the United States was filed.

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/353,566 on January 14, 2009;

and all Letters Pagent of the United States to be obtained therefore of derived from said application, any continuation, divisional and continuation-in-parts applications, any related application thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSENICES agree to execute all paper, necessary in connection with the application and any regular application, derived therefrom related thereto and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application, as the ASSIGNEE may does necessary or expedient:

The ASSEINGRS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any related application or Leners Pateus or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSEONEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertein have affected his her/their signatures.

	Xiso-Ping IX	Sq 1-16,29/6
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Da(e)
Zhibin Li	Zhi-bin Li	Sas 16, 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
main.	Zhi-Qiang NING	54.16,2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Oute)

SO LEGALIZATION EXPURED

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 025046 FRAME: 0713